BATTING BY AVERAGES

J. C. A. Leggett*
A.R. . Umeed
T. B. Abell*

M. Ackerman

A. A. Dyson

B. M. Duckett*

R A Heywood *
H. P. Rouse*

C. Purchase*

T. D. Rouse

T. Kohler-Cadmore*
R. Hassan

A. W. Graham

S. Starkins

W. A. Bryan

E. D. Thompson*
W. W. J. Marriott*
C. O. Thurston

X. Taylor*

R. Bridgstock*

W. A. R. Fraine

J. E. Allday

J. Halson

S.

S. Pope*

R. M. Scriven
Z. Finch

J. Winter*

N. Goodchild*
J. Marsden

H. Hill

J.

T.
T.
B.
H.
M
A
B.
L.

Ryde School

Glasgow High School
Taunton School

Forest School

Simon Langton Grammar School
Oakham School

Saint John's School, Leatherhead
Stowe School

Lord Wandsworth College
Kingswood School, Bath
Wycliffe College
Kingswood School, Bath
Malvern College

Felsted School

Colfe's School

Ryde School

Norwich School

Enfield Grammar School
Radley College

Bedford School

Dame Allan's School
Framlingham College
Silcoates School

Royal Hospital School
Reading Blue Coat School
Truro School

Sherborne School
Cranleigh School
Eastbourne College
Cheadle Hulme School
Royal Grammar School, Guildford
King's School, Macclesfield
Glasgow Academy
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154
241
1156
187
173
723
111
942
645
274
632
356
614
787
261
322
626
234
776
606
151
732
364
144
212
70
275
273
611
609
473
404
402

H.S.

56
151
162*
119
113*
103*
74
213*
153
114*
171
72*
147*
161*
102*
89
130
72*
138*
93
60*
151*
134*
44*
132
70
71*
61*
152
118
67
111*
179

100s
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#DIV/O!
192.66
187.00
173.00
120.50
111.00
104.66
92.14
91.33
90.28
89.00
87.71
87.44
87.00
80.50
78.25
78.00
77.60
75.75
75.50
73.20
72.80
72.00
70.66
70.00
68.75
68.25
67.88
67.66
67.57
67.33
67.00



. A. Hatton*
. E. Stewart*
. H. Mitchell
.J. S. Redmayne
H. Davies*

r

I_m
@
)
c
-3
S)
=)
=

. E. Stiddard*
. Paine

. Ringrose
J. J eatherley

K
A. T. Thomson*
C. W. Handy
W. F. Nield*

. J. Johnson*

. R. M. Muir*

. R. T. Gubbins
. A. Regan*

. P. Cartmell*
. J. Jackson
. H. Ludlow

. C. Nightingale
. N. Williman
. A. Rowett*
. G.
. M.

Macdonell*

Hudson-Williams

Shebbear College

Haileybury

Silcoates School

Reed's School

City of London Freemen's School
Reading Blue Coat School
Culford School

Cranleigh School

Alleyn's School

Eltham College

Shrewsbury School

Wells Cathedral School

Chigwell School

Epsom College

King's School, Worcester

Colfe's School

Stowe School

Cheltenham College

King Edward VI School Southampton
Brentwood School

Denstone College

Alleyn's School

Wolverhampton Grammar School
Nottingham High School
Edinburgh Academy

Radley College

King's College, Taunton

King Edward VIl & Queen Mary's School, Lytham

Cheadle Hulme School
Hurstpierpoint College
Ratcliffe College
Framlingham College
Woodbridge School
Shrewsbury School
Wellingborough School
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199
529
262
445
571
316
438
438
247
304
485
485
120
299
418
358
298
655
178
178
414
118
352
456
342
568
511
396
334
278
222
329
273
273
322

103*
109*
92*
99*
118*
73*
138*
101*
67
90
106*
91*
75
75
144*
68
67
117*
73*
89*
157*
39*
132*
118
109*
124
116*
81
88*
117
65
72*
80*
93
85

NNDNDN B

66.33
66.12
65.50
63.57
63.44
63.20
62.57
62.57
61.75
60.80
60.62
60.62
60.00
59.80
59.71
59.66
59.60
59.54
59.33
59.33
59.14
59.00
58.66
57.00
57.00
56.80
56.77
56.57
55.66
55.60
55.50
54.83
54.60
54.60
53.66



D. Kilpatrick
J. Pollock
W. Lucas

0X
arrant
arris

ay

S. Robson
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P

E.

S.

A T.
H.R.
R. C.
B. All
C.G.

S. J. Thakor*

D. P. Sibley*

J. Wingfield

M. A. Macpherson
A. M. Feaver

S. J. Franks

R. S. Patel

J. S. Dymoke

J. A. Richardson
T. A. Wilson

S. A. De Weymarn
C.A. P

M. W.

epper
Fearon

<«

. A. C. Robertson
J. Hodgson
J. Gomersall
D. Powe

G. Gingell
L. Owen
T. Olver
O T Wilson

J. Brothwood*
A. Collister
Bose
S. D. Andersson-Laing
D. Abbey*

E. Cousens

A
D.
J.

C.
S.
S.
J

G.
J.
L.
J.
S.
M.

Forest School

Shrewsbury School
Merchant Taylors' School, Crosby
Woodhouse Grove School
Portsmouth Grammar School
Sutton Valence School
Royal Hospital School
Woodbridge School
Uppingham School
Whitgift School

Wycliffe College

Reed's School

Simon Langton Grammar School
Bishop's Stortford College
Leeds GS

Cheltenham College
Stamford School

Leys School

Bloxham School

Perse School, Cambridge
King's School, Tynemouth
Eltham College

King's School, Macclesfield
Sedbergh School

Highgate School

Kimbolton School
Ellesmere College

Oundle School

Lord Wandsworth College
Cheltenham College

Fettes College

Harrow School

Harvey Grammar School
King Henry VIII School
Harrow School
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374
427
159
207
103
409
201
150
349
697
247
394

98
147
147
195
390
243
382
143
142
282
376
327
140
419
232
463
324
509
413
595
183
137
593

112
82*
116
79*
103
88*
90*
73
110*
106
82
75
69*
57*
51
69*
100
79*
84
60*
49*
159*
105*
113
52*
82
101*
125
142
119
151
118
53*
53*
111*
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53.42
53.37
53.00
51.75
51.50
51.12
50.25
50.00
49.85
49.78
49.40
49.25
49.00
49.00
49.00
48.75
48.75
48.60
47.75
47.66
47.33
47.00
47.00
46.71
46.66
46.55
46.40
46.30
46.28
46.27
45.88
45.76
45.75
45.66
45.61



. E. Evans
. Morton
W. Arney*
R. Wyatt-Haines
D N. von Behr
. F. Smith
. Yousuff
. Alleyne
. Woodward
. G. Farrar*
. Gallyer*
Hanley
Edwards
W C. Balmford*
. C. Coulson
. P. Albery
. R. Burch
. R. Burch
Olley
Wells*
A Mynott
. Rogers
. Marshall
. Bushnel
. Johnson
. H. Mills*
atrick
. Morgan*
. Winder
. E. Edwards
. Soames
C. Clark
. Palmer*
. Lucas
. Robinson
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Dean Close School
Cheltenham College
Monkton Combe School
Blundell's School
Marlborough College
Clifton College

Hymers College

Dulwich College

King's School, Canterbury
Strathallan School
Charterhouse

Pocklington School

King Edward VI School Southampton
Brentwood School
Sherborne School

Leys School

Ipswich School

Ipswich School

Stowe School

Felsted School

Dauntsey's School
Canford School

Trent College

Durham School
Westminster School
Winchester College
Dauntsey's School

Doctor Challoner's Grammar School
Westminster School
Oakham School
Cheltenham College

Saint George's College, Weybridge
Bishop's Stortford College
King Henry VIII School
Ampleforth College
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226
451
360
269
313
313
447
402
133
177
575
309
309
264
264
219
219
219
524
567
348
261
303
129
429
472
386
214
255
466
338
211
336
168
294

87*
72
107*
74
73
143
100
145
38
81
115*
75*
160
89
108
70
71
71
101
130
72
83
88*
65
118
84*
135
102*
110*
87
63*
52*
91
69
100*
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45.20
45.10
45.00
44.83
44.71
44.71
44.70
44.66
44.33
44.25
44.23
44.14
44.14
44.00
44.00
43.80
43.80
43.80
43.66
43.61
43.50
43.50
43.28
43.00
42.90
42.90
42.88
42.80
42.50
42.36
42.25
42.20
42.00
42.00
42.00



Ballamy

. M.

.R.

. W. Hansford
. H. O'Brien

. C. Smallwood
. B. Fairhead

. Soczak

. Fryer

. Gooderham

. Arif

. Carson*

. Gaur

. Briggs

J Mubarik

. Romer-Lee
. Davies

. M. Francis

. Dal

. Escott

. van der Berg

. R. Goodsell*

. E. W. Gallichan
. G. Lewis*

. J. Millman

. H. Charlton
. W.
T
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Brown
Pittam
. G. L. Colverd
. J. Baldwin

. K. Shah

. S. Preston*

. Lawlor

.F.D Carr

. C. Roberts*

. R. Giles
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Collings-Wells

Lancing College

Portsmouth Grammar School
Christ's Hospital

Hampton School

Tonbridge School

Radley College

Millfield School

Hampton School

Framlingham College

Durham School

Wellington School

Bradfield College

Rugby School

King Edward's School, Birmingham
Dauntsey's School

King's College, Taunton

Sedbergh School

Nottingham High School
Winchester College

Wrekin College

Harvey Grammar School

Victoria College, Jersey
Shrewsbury School

Saint Benedict's School, Ealing
Stamford School

King's School, Tynemouth

Epsom College

Haberdashers' Aske's Boys' School
Woodhouse Grove School
Merchant Taylors' School, Northwood
Culford School

Monmouth School

Nottingham High School

King Edward's School, Birmingham
Eltham College
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335
125
375
333
208
291
291
374
374
166
327
327
245
244
121
443
322
241
321
240
160
436
356
630
275
196
193
231
231
308
308
154
346
383
191

100
100*
69
101*
117
93
71
80*
67*
66
81
87
67
82
37
121
59*
67
89*
75*
59
91*
83
84*
71
51*
64*
65*
64
123
94*
78
107
115
81

1

41.87
41.66
41.66
41.62
41.60
41.57
41.57
41.55
41.55
41.50
40.87
40.87
40.83
40.66
40.33
40.27
40.25
40.16
40.12
40.00
40.00
39.63
39.55
39.37
39.28
39.20
38.60
38.50
38.50
38.50
38.50
38.50
38.44
38.30
38.20
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. M. Simpson
. D. Alexander
. G. Parkinson
. A. H. Hammond
. D.

. Seward
. A. Salisbury
. L. Mills
. D. Lynde

T S Hammond
.J. D. Levy
. Scott

. H. T. McDuell

. T. Dunbavand

. Hunte

. A. Hammond

. D. J. Feast

. Kendall

. Shrewsbury

J Cummins*

. Beeson

. Spencer

. C. Rowland
. Hussain
. D. R. White

. B. Abbott
. O.
. G.
. K.

=

Mainwaring
Nancekievil
Malde
. B. Hannaford
. Francis*
. Francis*
. J. W. Phillis
. T. Marston
Patel
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M. R. Warwick

Silcoates School
Framlingham College
Norwich School

Saint Edward's, Oxford
Monmouth School

Kirkham Grammar School
Oundle School

Highgate School

Saint Peter's School, York
Lord Wandsworth College
Brentwood School

Saint Albans School

Bedford School

King's School, Chester

Dean Close School

King's School, Worcester
Leys School

Oakham School

Wycliffe College
Woodhouse Grove School
Magdalen College School
Haileybury

Saint George's College, Weybridge
Brentwood School

Stowe School

Eton College

Saint George's College, Weybridge
Wells Cathedral School
Haberdashers' Aske's Boys' School
Dauntsey's School

Shiplake College

Shiplake College

Saint Edmund's, Canterbury
Portsmouth Grammar School
Royal Hospital School
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191
267
114
532
266
341
189
151
264
226
188
263
338
411
112
298
149
149
298
223
297
222
185
111
333
516
184
368
294
367
293
293
256
109
181

83
78*
61*
79*

67

53
75*

38
91*

100 *

94
66*

78
105
o54*

100*
60*
55*

69

61
127

58
61*

58
54*

92
84*

60

88

74

89

89

58
50*

49

38.20
38.14
38.00
38.00
38.00
37.88
37.80
37.75
37.71
37.66
37.60
37.57
37.55
37.36
37.33
37.25
37.25
37.25
37.25
37.16
37.12
37.00
37.00
37.00
37.00
36.85
36.80
36.80
36.75
36.70
36.62
36.62
36.57
36.33
36.20



.M. Glen
. P. Brady
.J. Turner
. J. Boon
H
. M.

gw>zo

Jenkins
Nugent*
. J. Moorby*
rookes
. Buck
. Collings-Wells
A Morris
Wynter
. L. Hayes*
. G. Craze*
. D. Bustin
. B. Relf
CAjI
. G. F. Snowball
. F. Higgins
. H. Lawson*
G. Whittingham
. L. Miles
. Britt
F. McDermott
. A. Loughton
. M. Broughton
. Carswell
. J. Beddows
. M. R. Smith
. A. Booth
. D. Raglan*
. J. Das*
. Gayler
. Foreman*
. McCormick-Cox*
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Alleyn's School

Simon Langton Grammar School
Marlborough College

Canford School

Millfield School

Oratory School

Lancaster Royal Grammar School
Kirkham Grammar School
Sherborne School

Portsmouth Grammar School
Kingswood School, Bath
Eastbourne College

Eton College

Kimbolton School

Westminster School

Mill Hill School

Monmouth School

Saint George's College, Weybridge
Bradfield College

Leys School

Christ's Hospital

Taunton School

Saint Benedict's School, Ealing
Forest School

Lancing College

Cranleigh School

Cheadle Hulme School
Charterhouse

King's College, Taunton

Saint Peter's School, York
Sedbergh School

Forest School

Hurstpierpoint College

King's School, Macclesfield
King Edward VI School Southampton
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181
108
180
252
324
324
467
359
251
215
322
393
393
357
285
178
248
316
350
209
278
347
623
173
415
138
172
206
274
308
171
239
307
238
305

2%
72
59*
112
101
97
115
106
99
80
102*
101*
109
76*
66
78*
89
80
95
71*
107
130*
93
59
132
75*
53
117
81*
103
56*
94
66
60
64

[

36.20
36.00
36.00
36.00
36.00
36.00
35.92
35.90
35.85
35.83
35.77
35.72
35.72
35.70
35.62
35.60
35.42
35.11
35.00
34.83
34.75
34.70
34.61
34.60
34.58
34.50
34.40
34.33
34.25
34.22
34.20
34.14
34.11
34.00
33.88



. G. White
. R. Kumar
. P. Hulston*
. R. Haley
. R. Bowers
. Wilson
. Hearn
. Dilworth
. Selvakumar*
. Fletcher*
. W. Paice
. Upton*
. S. Sohal*
ollett
. Sole
. E Adamson
. Sutton
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. G. Farr
. White
. Tailor
. M. Graves
. Patel*
. W. Hyne
. Glover
. Lewis-Williams
illiams *
elly
. Barrett
. Jackman
. Pollock
D. Sturgess
. Brand
. W. Boyd
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Harrow School

Repton School
Sevenoaks School
Eltham College
Wellingborough School
Rugby School

Abingdon School

Tiffin School
Haberdashers' Aske's Boys' School
Repton School
Aldenham School
Barnard Castle School
Bedford School

King's School Bruton
Merchiston Castle School
King Edward VI School Southampton
Gresham's School

Radley College

Cheadle Hulme School
Bradfield College

Doctor Challoner's Grammar School
Bristol Grammar School
Oundle School

Magdalen College School
Eastbourne College
Bradfield College
Millfield School

Christ's Hospital

Taunton School

Saint Edward's, Oxford
Stowe School
Shrewsbury School
Birkenhead School
King's College, Taunton
Harrow School
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474
406
338
169
169
270
371
337
335
301
100
332
232
298

66
264
362
263
230
164
131
196
261
260
260
227
162
324
259
582
355
161
257
192
384

85
146
89*

80
48*
77>
100

103*

61

81
66>

46

68

89

59

63

89

79
77>

73

58
103
73*

56
65*

67

72

86

68
152
59*

83

85
45*
114

33.85
33.83
33.80
33.80
33.80
33.75
33.72
33.70
33.50
33.44
33.33
33.20
33.14
33.11
33.00
33.00
32.90
32.87
32.85
32.80
32.75
32.66
32.62
32.50
32.50
32.42
32.40
32.40
32.37
32.33
32.27
32.20
32.12
32.00
32.00



Richards*
S. D. Gnodde

T. Kitchen

J. M. Glanfield

P. Barnard-Weston
G. I. Goodacre
Barrett

D. P. Donegan
Singh
Webb-Snowling
Webb-Snowling
Morrison

P. Cosford

A. J. Rishton

D. Culham

K. Stewart-Taylor
G .Weston

J. Picton-Turbervill
J. Dombrandt

W. Hulbert

E. Scott*

J. Nurse*

Wilson

M. D. Kolk

H. Oulton
R. Kimmins
S. Dart

D. Spears
A. MacLeod
D. Whitrow
McKissick
Tester*

H
J.
S.
T
F.
M.
T
L.
D.
S.
S.
J.
L.
J.
S.
S.
T
T
A
F
J.
C.
J.
O.
Z.D.
Z.D.
C. A
O.G.
C.E
J.F
L.
H
H
L.
H

M.
P.
W.
C.
L.

Brighton College

Eton College

Rydal Penrhos School
Warwick School
Kingswood School, Bath
Repton School

King's College, Taunton
Worth School
Gordonstoun School
Ipswich School

Ipswich School

Rossall School

Repton School
Bradfield College
Strathallan School
Reed's School

Wolverhampton Grammar School

Perse School, Cambridge
John Fisher School
Cranbrook School

Saint Albans School
Wellington College
Rossall School

Reed's School

Shiplake College
Shiplake College

George Watson's College
King's School Bruton
Charterhouse

Blundell's School
Oakham School

Fettes College

Harrow School

Wycliffe College

Dollar Academy
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478
285
253
284
189
315
314

94
219
125
125
125
156
280
186
124
186
155
340
278
216
401
123
246
246
246
215
215
368
183
183
274
243
182
211

93
69
93
98
2%
82
80
47
58
66
66
53*
68
62*
78
72*
64
78*
114
89
103*
69
61*
85
74*
74*
80
56*
64*
67
73*
56
80*
60*
67

1

31.86
31.66
31.62
31.55
31.50
31.50
31.40
31.33
31.28
31.25
31.25
31.25
31.20
31.11
31.00
31.00
31.00
31.00
30.90
30.88
30.85
30.84
30.75
30.75
30.75
30.75
30.71
30.71
30.66
30.50
30.50
30.44
30.37
30.33
30.14



Batchelor

A. Collins*

Hughes
L Kidd*

F Bailey

. Hughes

. A. Edwards

. Walters

. P. H. Sherwin

. S. Brown

. Abbley

.J. Thorpe

. N. Horwood
. Parish

. M. Downey
. Salvesen

. Shinwari

. Buckland
.R. T. Sale

. P. Hallas

. C. Asher
. erght*

S>OP S
<
3
o

Page Morris
. Tedstone
. Smallwood
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. G. K. Burgess*

. C. W. Wharton

Stewart's Melville College
Plymouth College
Ampleforth College
Charterhouse

Saint Lawrence College
Charterhouse

Plymouth College
Shrewsbury School
Solihull School

Fettes College

Whitgift School

Perse School, Cambridge
Queen's College, Taunton
Dean Close School
Cranleigh School
Cranleigh School
Haileybury

Bedford Modern School
Canford School

Leys School

Whitgift School

Shebbear College
Sherborne School
Taunton School

Ryde School

Saint Joseph's College, Ipswich
Haileybury

Fettes College

Doctor Challoner's Grammar School
Merchant Taylors' School, Northwood
Dean Close School
Stamford School
Warwick School
Cranbrook School
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C. G.J. Leith Wellington College 14 123 22 8.78
B. J. A. Meboroh-Collinson Brighton College 14 1 114 17 8.76
E. Kalidasan Brighton College 15 104 24 6.93



